## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 20, 2010

Agenda Item: 5.	.13	į
-----------------	-----	---

Subject: Approval of Agreement—Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District

(LVJUSD) for the Early Childhood Development Program, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College conducts an academic learning program in Early Childhood Development. One of the requirements of the program is for students to gain experiences outside the standard classroom setting.

Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District (LVJUSD) provides educational services at Leo Croce Elementary School and conducts an Early Childhood Development (ECD) accredited training program in Early Intervention, which is required for students enrolled at Las Positas College in the ECD program. It would be beneficial for LPC and LVJUSD that students enrolled in the ECD program have opportunities to gain practical experience and enhance their capabilities by participating in a preschool student teaching experience at Leo Croce Elementary School with appropriate supervision and instruction.

The term of the proposed agreement is from May 1, 2010, and continue in effect for a maximum of five (5) years, unless terminated by written notice of either party.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with Livermore Joint Unified School District for the Early Childhood Development Program, Las Positas College for the period May 1, 2010, and continue for a maximum of five (5) years. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L.	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	